



In accordance with the provisions of Article 228 of Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015 of 23 October approving the revised Securities Market Law, Sacyr, S.A. (hereafter "the company") notifies the CNMV of the following significant information:

### **SIGNIFICANT INFORMATION**

As of the date of today Sacyr has proceeded to cancel the liquidity contract executed on march 29th, 2012 with GVC Gaesco Beka, previously Bankia Bolsa, S.V., S.A.

The breakdown of the operations carried out under the above referred liquidity contract from the date of our last communication, up to the date of termination of the contract, is annexed to this communication.

Madrid, 15 March 2017

<b>SUMMARY</b>
----------------

	SECURITIES	AMOUNT	AVERAGE PRICE
Beginning balance	610,000	4,063,219.53	
Purchases	9,753,951	-23,261,550.94	2.385
Sales	9,489,646	22,642,040.57	2.386
<b>Current balance</b>	<b>874,305</b>	<b>3,443,709.16</b>	

	DATE OF TRADE	NO. SECURITIES	AVERAGE	CASH AMOUNT	POSITION AT
	initial				
	27 January 2017				610,000
P	30 January 2017	336,000	2.44478	-821,621.00	946,000
S	30 January 2017	336,000	2.44113	819,994.20	610,000
P	31 January 2017	370,145	2.41007	-892,262.90	980,145
S	31 January 2017	304,145	2.41859	735,392.18	676,000
P	01 February 2017	343,000	2.41878	-829,804.63	1,019,000
S	01 February 2017	343,000	2.42152	830,413.59	676,000
P	02 February 2017	345,000	2.39243	-825,587.42	1,021,000
S	02 February 2017	245,000	2.39683	587,067.27	776,000
P	03 February 2017	342,000	2.43864	-834,186.07	1,118,000
S	03 February 2017	342,000	2.43870	833,866.64	776,000
P	06 February 2017	253,400	2.41222	-611,428.54	1,029,400
S	06 February 2017	172,516	2.41487	416,489.13	856,884
P	07 February 2017	352,591	2.23459	-833,910.61	1,209,475
S	07 February 2017	200,930	2.36620	475,308.17	1,008,545
P	08 February 2017	360,000	2.34029	-842,681.35	1,368,545
S	08 February 2017	320,000	2.34351	749,747.49	1,048,545
P	09 February 2017	297,129	2.37750	-706,592.48	1,345,674
S	09 February 2017	370,000	2.37909	880,045.19	975,674
P	10 February 2017	260,768	2.39903	-625,736.59	1,236,442
S	10 February 2017	184,807	2.40092	443,548.23	1,051,635
P	13 February 2017	210,000	2.43646	-511,772.64	1,261,635
S	13 February 2017	360,000	2.43075	874,875.21	901,635
P	14 February 2017	363,918	2.46056	-895,627.15	1,265,553
S	14 February 2017	350,624	2.46134	862,839.11	914,929
P	15 February 2017	305,000	2.48297	-757,450.15	1,219,929
S	15 February 2017	298,200	2.48236	740,105.93	921,729
P	16 February 2017	260,500	2.44579	-637,304.32	1,182,229
S	16 February 2017	260,500	2.43667	634,577.12	921,729
P	17 February 2017	132,251	2.42264	-320,490.24	1,053,980
S	17 February 2017	160,000	2.42056	387,190.68	893,980
P	20 February 2017	192,999	2.41854	-466,912.95	1,086,979
S	20 February 2017	192,999	2.42134	467,206.02	893,980

P	21 February 2017	210,000	2.43691	-511,859.07	1,103,980
S	21 February 2017	210,000	2.43584	511,412.11	893,980
P	22 February 2017	362,422	2.40076	-870,414.49	1,256,402
S	22 February 2017	312,249	2.40104	749,453.17	944,153
P	23 February 2017	427,277	2.34177	-1,000,874.60	1,371,430
S	23 February 2017	244,454	2.33628	570,924.86	1,126,976
P	24 February 2017	190,000	2.25909	-429,343.73	1,316,976
S	24 February 2017	155,000	2.26008	350,213.34	1,161,976
P	27 February 2017	205,000	2.27439	-466,389.20	1,366,976
S	27 February 2017	245,000	2.27800	557,915.76	1,121,976
P	28 February 2017	200,202	2.32811	-466,227.13	1,322,179
S	28 February 2017	230,000	2.33150	536,082.91	1,092,178
P	01 March 2017	223,000	2.36533	-527,605.74	1,315,178
S	01 March 2017	515,000	2.38097	1,225,907.57	800,178
P	02 March 2017	366,024	2.39559	-877,044.43	1,166,202
S	02 March 2017	366,024	2.39577	876,658.57	800,178
P	03 March 2017	298,002	2.37934	-709,198.47	1,098,180
S	03 March 2017	298,002	2.37875	708,684.97	800,178
P	06 March 2017	252,178	2.37575	-599,224.34	1,052,356
S	06 March 2017	252,178	2.37604	599,037.46	800,178
P	07 March 2017	313,531	2.34538	-735,502.14	1,113,709
S	07 March 2017	335,502	2.34611	786,917.97	778,207
P	08 March 2017	321,126	2.33948	-751,420.84	1,099,333
S	08 March 2017	321,126	2.33877	750,865.76	778,207
P	09 March 2017	317,920	2.34357	-745,231.92	1,096,127
S	09 March 2017	317,920	2.34619	745,703.18	778,207
P	10 March 2017	258,568	2.38338	-616,396.79	1,036,775
S	10 March 2017	258,568	2.38090	615,492.43	778,207
P	13 March 2017	360,000	2.36696	-852,230.16	1,138,207
S	13 March 2017	360,000	2.36767	852,183.63	778,207
P	14 March 2017	405,000	2.32390	-941,378.51	1,183,207
S	14 March 2017	308,902	2.32613	718,329.78	874,305
P	15 March 2017	319,000	2.34386	-747,840.34	1,193,305
S	15 March 2017	319,000	2.34399	747,590.96	874,305